



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1254/2025, CRL.M.A. 26549/2025, CRL.M.A. 26550/2025 &
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1867/2025

GANPAT @ KUNAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Malik (DHCLSC) with Mr.
Retesh Malik & Mr. Puneet Jain, Advs.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr.
Yash Narain & Mr. Changer Khan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

1. Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 16.09.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/pk