



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1254/2025**
GANPAT @ KUNALAppellant
Through: None

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTORRespondent
Through: **Mr.Atul Guleria SPP CBI with**
Mr.Aryan Rakesh and
Ms.Kshipra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
% **05.02.2026**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1867/2025

1. The appellant has neither filed an affidavit regarding his previous involvement in criminal case(s), nor has anyone appeared on his behalf in spite of a pass-over.
2. In the interest of justice, re-list on 13th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/Arya/Yg