



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1254/2025 & CRL.M.(Bail) 1867/2025, CRL.M.A.
26550/2025

GANPAT @ KUNAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Malik, Panel
Counsel, DHCLSC, Mr. Puneet
Jain, Mr. Lavish Arora,
Advocates

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Adv. for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **13.03.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant prays for further time to file the affidavit of other involvement, if any, in terms of the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in "*Kaushal Singh vs. The State of Rajasthan*" 2025 SCC OnLine SC 1473.
2. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 13, 2026/lks/sk