



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 769/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024
KISHAN SRESTHAppellant
Through: None.

versus

CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI with
Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Adv
+ CRL.A. 1254/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1867/2025
GANPAT @ KUNALAppellant
Through: None.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTORRespondent
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI with
Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
15.07.2026

As the lawyers are abstaining from work today, re-list on 18th
August, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 15, 2026/gs/sk/pb