



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010527322024

(31) CRL.A. 769/2024

KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Cauveri Birbal, Mr.Harshit
Deshwal, Mr.Yash Sharma &
Ms.Pareksha Gaur, Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Atul Guleria, SPP with
Mr.Aryan Rakesh, Adv. for CBI

CNR No. DLHC010647872025

(32)+ CRL.A. 1254/2025

GANPAT @ KUNAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Dinesh Malik, Adv.
(DHCLSC) with Mr.Puneet
Jain, Mr.Karan Dahiya, Adv.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Atul Guleria, SPP with
Mr.Aryan Rakesh, Adv. for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024 in CRL.A. 769/2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1867/2025 in CRL.A. 1254/2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the appellant in CRL.A. 769/2024.
2. Accordingly, list these applications on 16th September, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/rv/as